Equipment Issue 1
First Printing, March 2007
Section CMPH-75-E-801
− ADRENALINE� DISTRIBUTION INTERFACE INSTALLATION GUIDE −
�Copyright 2007 Charles Industries, Inc. All rights reserved. Printed in the United States of America. Charles� is a registered trademark of, and CMPH� and AdrenaLine� are trademarks of Charles Industries, Ltd. Phylogy� and TripleStream� are registered trademarks of Phylogy. Dat@Term is a trademark of Tyco Electronics Corporation.
AdrenaLine manufactured under agreement with Phylogy�. Phylogy patent number “US 7,110,528 B2” and patents pending. Availability of features and technical specifications herein subject to change without notice.
Page 1 of 2
Figure 1. Dome on and Dome off Views of CMPH-75 Enclosure,

 18.  � Test connections, then close up CMPH. Align, lock on and use the provided test clip
on each toggle to test the connections. Perform Table 1’s steps 21-25 to close the CMPH.
Table 5.   Model Number Ordering Information and Options
Model # Description
CMPH-750ENH Charles Multi-Purpose Housing with internal, sturdy, ADI brackets and a set of
high-speed IDC terminal blocks that serve up to 25, single-line, express-powered,
AdrenaLine units. All self-locking units come with a polyethylene base and
(overlapping) dome, a security hasp (accepts customer-supplied padlock),
internal metallic framework to mount equipment and cables, ground/bond bars,
and a kit bag which contains a plastic moisture-barrier sheet, documentation, and
a single-pair test clip (probe) with 4" leads. Express power terminal block
configuration: Feed side has three, 25-pair, terminal blocks; AdrenaLine side has
one 25-pair plus one 50-pair terminal block.
CMPH-751ENH Same as above but with two included 30" metallic stakes.
CMPH-752ENH Same as above but with two included 36" metallic stakes.
CMPH-753ENH Same as above but with two included 42" metallic stakes.
CMPH-750EFH Same as above but with flame retardant material and NO metallic stakes.
CMPH-751EFH Same as above but with two included 30" metallic stakes.
CMPH-752EFH Same as above but with two included 36" metallic stakes.
CMPH-753EFH Same as above but with two included 42" metallic stakes.
Ordering Options for the CMPH
CTA-01E AdrenaLine� single-line unit, express powered, with 30’ cable stub, for triple play
applications.
CRE-01E Same as above, but for reach-extended applications.